CAL STATE SAN BERNARDINO University Enterprises Corporation

Policy #:125.0Original Date:December 3, 2021Next Review:

TITLE: COVID-19 VACCINATION INTERIM POLICY

PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to provide appropriate guidance and information regarding the COVID-19 vaccination protocols to be followed by all University Enterprises Corporation (UEC) employees. This guidance was established by the California State University (CSU) and California State University, San Bernardino for all campus and auxiliary related activities.

STATEMENT

To ensure the safety, health, and well-being of all UEC employees, faculty, staff, and students, UEC is adopting California State University Policy number 9779821- *COVID-19 Vaccination Interim Policy*, dated July 30, 2021. The policy can be found <u>https://calstate.policystat.com/policy/9779821/latest/</u>

UEC is also adopting the applicable guidance information provided by California State University, San Bernardino regarding the implementation of the CSU *COVID-19 Vaccination Interim Policy*. This information can be found on the CSUSB website at <u>https://www.csusb.edu/covid-19/vaccine-requirement</u>.

Approval:

Approved by the UEC Board of Directors December 3, 2021